
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

40 

6 

30 

68 

74 

7 

81 

#01 

39 

53 

89 

#03 

4 

90 

171 

16 

45 

51 

117 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

5 

2 

6 

7 

3 

8 

Name 

Francis Selldorff 

Jared Lendrum 

Travis Washay 

Craig McHaffie 

Michal Kuna 

Mark Gregory 

Hugh McHaffie 

Thomas DiCandido 

Edward Karabec 

Allen Briere 

Gary Rose 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Ken Lendrum 

Dexter Czuba 

Jason Benagh 

Rob Sturgis 

Gerald Cohen 

Raymond Blethen 

Peter Tonelli II 

Member_ID 

639955 

339116 

160337 

351954 

630668 

253372_1 

351951 

528460 

236765 

532975 

322331_1 

341191 

340183 

469621 

198775 

96185 

537720 

270386 

517245 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:19.329 

1:20.295 

1:20.654 

1:21.123 

1:21.183 

1:21.707 

1:22.090 

1:22.113 

1:22.542 

1:22.758 

1:23.191 

1:23.319 

1:23.480 

1:23.733 

1:23.969 

1:24.018 

1:25.079 

1:30.765 

Diff 

0.966 

1.325 

1.794 

1.854 

2.378 

2.761 

2.784 

3.213 

3.429 

3.862 

3.990 

4.151 

4.404 

4.640 

4.689 

5.750 

11.436 

Sponsor 

Indian Summer Racing 

North Country Subaru  Ricks Bike Shop  Black Sheep Honey Co. 

Indian Summer Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Swedish Imports   MOTUL 

Flatout Motorsports 

Rosmar Racing 

KONI  Red Line Oil  ECS Tuning  Coventry Auto  APR Tuning 

MC Racing 

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

RST Performance Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

G&M Services/Lowrider Depot/Auto Plus Parts/ get it done for Bud 

Rosmar Racing 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Preci

Westboro Toyota 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 11:36:51 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 9:14:05 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 09:20 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


